

Lake County Illinois

Legislation Text

File #: 11-0669, Version: 1

Resolution providing for the appointment of Ed Whitehead as a member of the Rockland Fire Protection District.

RESUME: Ed Whitehead, 208 Waukegan Road, Suite C, Lake Bluff, Illinois.

EXPERIENCE: Business owner in Knollwood for 20 years and serving his second term as President of Knollwood Neighbors Community Board.

WHEREAS, there now exists a vacancy on the Rockland Fire Protection District; and

WHEREAS, your Chairman requests that this County Board confirm the appointment of Ed Whitehead, 208 Waukegan Rd., Suite "C", Lake Bluff, IL as a member of the Rockland Fire Protection District for a term ending May 6, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by this County Board of Lake County, Illinois, that the appointment of Ed Whitehead as a member of the Rockland Fire Protection District for a term ending May 6, 2013 be, and the same is hereby confirmed.

DATED at Waukegan, Illinois, on July 12, 2011.